SAMPLE ONLY. Sharing this document does not constitute legal advice. This is only a sample provided for your information. MoPac cannot ensure the information in this document is current nor be responsible for any use to which it is put. Do not rely on this information without consulting an attorney or the appropriate agency about your clubs rights in your particular situation.

CORONAVIRUS/COVID-19 RELEASE OF LIABILITY & PROCEDURES

PROCEDURES FOR CURLING WITH XXXXX CURLING CLUB

I understand and agree that in order to participate in any activities associated with curling, including but not limited to curling leagues, learn to curl sessions, open ice games or practice, curling instruction, coaching, ice crew activities, competitive playdowns, friendly tournaments and events hosted by XXXXX CURLING CLUB, at [rink, - arena club] that I will be subject to the following best practices:

- Wearing a mask that covers the nose and mouth at all times while inside [rink];
- Social distancing upon entering [rink];
- Handwashing hygiene and use of hand sanitizer as needed per YYYYY County protocols;
- Covering mouth when coughing and/or sneezing;
- Being asked to leave if I have a fever or signs of being sick;
- Adhering to County mandates if deemed high risk by county, state, federal, or CDC guidelines.

I further understand that should I experience recognized symptoms of COVID-19, such as fever, fatigue, dry cough or difficulty breathing, I shall not attend XXXXX CURLING CLUB activities or if I am at such an activity, I shall voluntarily leave the building and not return until I have fully recovered.

RELEASE OF LIABILITY

I understand that XXXXX CURLING CLUB does not accept liability should I become exposed to or infected by COVID-19 during a XXXXX CURLING CLUB activity. I understand that XXXXX CURLING CLUB requires that I follow the aforementioned best practices. I understand that XXXXX CURLING CLUB requests that I release XXXXX CURLING CLUB, its members, volunteers, agents, representatives, participants, and their families from all liability stemming from the actions, omissions, or negligence of myself and others. I voluntarily agree to assume all of the foregoing risks and accept sole responsibility for any injury to myself including, but not limited to, personal injury, disability, and death, illness, damage, loss, claim, liability, or expense, of any kind that I may experience or incur in connection with my attendance at [rink] or participation in XXXXX CURLING CLUB events, activities, and/or services.

I hereby release from liability, discharge, and hold harmless XXXXX CURLING CLUB, its members, volunteers, agents, and representatives, participants, and their families from all liabilities, claims, actions, damages, costs, or expenses of any kind arising out of or relating thereto. I understand and agree that this release includes any claims based on the actions, omissions, or negligence of XXXXX CURLING CLUB, its members, volunteers, agents, and representatives, whether a COVID-19 infection occurs before, during, or after participation in any XXXXX CURLING CLUB activity or admittance into [rink].

I understand my responsibility in staying home when ill, informing XXXXX CURLING CLUB of a possible or confirmed case of COVID-19 exposure, maintaining proper hygiene, and following the proper social distancing procedures when participating or attending XXXXX CURLING CLUB. The designated point-of-contact for all COVID-19 related matters is ______ who can be reached at (111) 111-1111 or email@email.com.

CORONAVIRUS/COVID-19 RELEASE OF LIABILITY & PROCEDURES Page 2

For more information on Covid-19, visit <u>https://covid19.ca.gov/</u>

I have read this document in its entirety and agree to the terms.

Date

Participant Name [Print]

Participant [Signature]

Date

Participant's Parent or Guardian Name [Print] (Required if participant is under the age of 18) Participant's Parent or Guardian [Signature]